

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Text

File #: 2024-0194, Version: 1 2024-0194 INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION)	
ONDINANOL N	An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional Catering Services Agreement between St. Charles Parish and Shenell's Seafood, LLC., to provide Professiona Catering Services at the Edward A. Dufresne Community Center.
	rofessional Catering Services are needed in order for St. Charles Parish to commodate rental functions at said facility; and,
WHEREAS, adv	vertisements were placed for Requests for Qualifications and received by April 19 24; and,
WHEREAS, it i	nenell's Seafood, LLC. meets all necessary qualifications; and, is the desire of St. Charles Parish and Shenell's Seafood, LLC. to enter into a ofessional Catering Services Agreement; and,
WHEREAS, the	e attached Professional Catering Services Agreement describes the details of the oposed services and compensation.
•	LES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION	I. That the Professional Catering Services Agreement between St. Charles Parish
and Shenell's S	eafood, LLC. to provide Professional Catering Services at the Edward A. Dufresne
Community Cen	ter is hereby approved and accepted.
SECTION	II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Professiona
Catering Service	es Agreement on behalf of St. Charles Parish and to act on behalf of St. Charles
	ters pertaining to said services.
The foreg	going ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:
	nce was declared adopted this day of, 2024, to become days after publication in the Official Journal.
CHAIRMAN:	
SECRETARY:	
DLVD/PARISH PRES	SIDENT:
APPROVED:	DISAPPROVED:
PARISH PRESIDENT	Γ:

File #: 2024-0194, Version: 1

RETD/SECRETARY:

AT: RECD BY: